
Relocation of Employment Claims
Investigation Division of Labour
Department

     â€‹The Employment Claims Investigation Division of the Labour Department
will be relocated to a new office for operation starting from August 29
(Monday).

     The address of the new office is 7/F, Treasury Building, 3 Tonkin Street
West, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon (via Exit A of MTR Nam Cheong Station or Exit
A1 of MTR Cheung Sha Wan Station). The enquiry telephone number of the office
will be changed to 3847 7622. The facsimile numbers and its service hours
will remain unchanged.

     To facilitate the relocation, the current office at 9/F, 11/F and 20/F,
One Mong Kok Road Commercial Centre, 1 Mong Kok Road, Kowloon, will cease
services from August 27.

Firing practice for September 2022

     Firing practice will take place at two military sites, namely the San
Wai/Tai Ling Firing Range and the Tsing Shan Firing Range, next month
(September).
 
     Red flags or red lamps will be hoisted at the firing areas before and
during firing practice. For their safety, people are advised not to enter the
firing area.
 
     Following are the dates and times for the firing practice sessions in
September 2022:
 
San Wai/Tai Ling Firing Range
————————————-
 

Date Time
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September 1 (Thursday)
September 2 (Friday)
September 3 (Saturday)
September 5 (Monday)
September 6 (Tuesday)
September 7 (Wednesday)
September 8 (Thursday)
September 9 (Friday)
September 13 (Tuesday)
September 14 (Wednesday)
September 15 (Thursday)
September 16 (Friday)
September 17 (Saturday)
September 19 (Monday)
September 20 (Tuesday)
September 21 (Wednesday)
September 22 (Thursday)
September 23 (Friday)
September 24 (Saturday)
September 26 (Monday)
September 27 (Tuesday)
September 28 (Wednesday)
September 29 (Thursday)
September 30 (Friday)

8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm

 
Tsing Shan Firing Range
——————————-
 

Date Time
September 1 (Thursday)
September 2 (Friday)
September 3 (Saturday)
September 5 (Monday)
September 6 (Tuesday)
September 7 (Wednesday)
September 8 (Thursday)
September 9 (Friday)
September 13 (Tuesday)
September 14 (Wednesday)
September 15 (Thursday)
September 16 (Friday)
September 17 (Saturday)
September 19 (Monday)
September 20 (Tuesday)
September 21 (Wednesday)
September 22 (Thursday)
September 23 (Friday)
September 24 (Saturday)
September 26 (Monday)
September 27 (Tuesday)
September 28 (Wednesday)
September 29 (Thursday)
September 30 (Friday)

8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm
8am-9pm



SENT Landfill to be reopened

Attention TV/Radio Announcers:

Please broadcast the following as soon as possible:

     The Environmental Protection Department announced today (August 25) that
the South East New Territories Landfill at Tseung Kwan O will be reopened at
11am.

Marine Department announcement

Attention duty announcers, radio and TV stations:

     Please broadcast the following message as soon as possible and repeat it
at suitable intervals:

     As the Strong Wind Signal No. 3 has been issued, the Marine Department
reminds vessel owners, masters and persons-in-charge of vessels that they
should take precautionary measures immediately and properly secure their
vessels at safe locations.

     In case of an accident, a report should be made immediately to the
Vessel Traffic Centre at 2233 7801.

Arrangement for Resumption of
Immigration Services

Attention duty announcers, radio and TV stations

Please broadcast the following as soon as possible and repeat it at suitable
intervals:

     The Immigration Department announces that as Tropical Cyclone Warning
Signal No. 8 has been cancelled, services at the Immigration Headquarters and
all Branch Offices, Registration of Persons Offices, Births, Deaths and
Marriage Registries and Smart Identity Card Replacement Centres will resume
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in 2 hours.


